SITE DATA

LOCATION:

2nd ELECTION DISTRICT

EXISTING ZONING: R—-ED X

GROSS AREA OF PARCEL '264°, LOT 3: 29.79 AC.

GROSS AREA OF PARCEL 'B11": 7.04 AC.

GROSS AREA OF PROJECT: 36.83 AC.

AREA OF 100—-YEAR FLOODPLAIN & UTILITY EASEMENT: 4.24 AC.

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES OUTSIDE OF 100-YR. FLOODPLAIN: 3.72 AC.

NET AREA OF PROJECT: 28.87 AC.

AREA OF BG&E EASEMENT: 5.27 AC.

AREA OF CREDITED OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 50% x 31.56 AC. = 15.78 AC.
AREA OF CREDITED OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 16.891 AC. (54%)

AREA OF NON-CREDITED OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 5.45 AC.

TOTAL AREA OF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED (CREDITED AND NON-CREDITED): 22.36 AC. (71% OF 31.56 AC.)
AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 16,200 SF (300 SF PER BUILDABLE LOT)
AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 16,200 SFt

AREA OF PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY: 2.77 AC.

AREA OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS: 11.70 AC.

NUMBER OF LOTS/PARCELS ALLOWED (2 PER NET ACRE): 57 BUILDABLE LOTS
NUMBER OF LOTS/PARCELS PROPOSED: 54 BUILDABLE LOTS

TOTAL APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 18.97 AC.

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS
WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

2. DEED REFERENCE: WURTZER PROPERTY, LOT 3-L. 4778/F. 613; PARCEL 181-L. 2866/F. 682

3. DENSITY TABULATION:
GROSS AREA OF PROJECT: 36.83 AC. :
AREA OF 100-YR FLOODPLAIN DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT: 4.24 AC.
AREA OF STEEP SLOPES OQUTSIDE OF* 100—YR FLOODPLAIN: 3.72 AC.
NET AREA OF PROJECT: 28.87 AC. '
DWELLING UNITS PER NET ACRE ALLOWED: 2 UNITS PER NETACRE (2 X 28.87 AC. = 57 BUILDABLE LOTS)
DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED: 54 UNITS

4. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY FOR THE WURTZER PROPERTY, LOT 3, IS BASED ON A DEED REFERENCE (L. 4778/F. 613)
AND THE RECORD PLAT FOR WURTZER PROPERTY, LOTS 2 AND 3 (F—98-130). THE PROJECT BOUNDARY FOR
PARCEL 811 iS BASED ON A DEED REFERENCE (L. 2866/F. 682).

5. THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON (S BASED ON AN AERIAL TOPOGRAHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY POTOMAC AERIAL
SURVEYS INC., DATED MAY 2003.

6. WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BY PUBLIC. WATER WILL BE PROVED THROUGH CONTRACT NO.
11-W. SEWER WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH CONTRACT NO. 680—S AND CONTRACT NO. 14-1642-D.

7. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT BY A MICROPOOL EXTENDED DETENTION
FACILITY LOCATED IN OPEN SPACE LOT 44 AND TWO POCKET PONDS LOCATED IN LOT 17 AND LOT 26. ALL
FACILITIES ARE HAZARD CLASS 'A’ AND WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA.

8. STREAMS AND WETLANDS SHOWN ON-SITE ARE BASED ON A FIELD INVESTIGATION PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE
PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED NOVEMBER 2003.

9. THE 100—YR FLOODPLAIN DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT SHOWN ON-SITE IS BASED ON A FLOODPLAIN STUDY
PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED JUNE 2004.

10. FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY EXPLORATION RESEARCH, INC., DATED JUNE 2004.

11. FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED JUNE 2004.

12. THE EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT SHOWN ON F~98-130 TO BE ABANDONED. AN ABANDONMENT
FEE OF $1.00 PER SF ($34,848.00) TO BE PAID TO HOWARD COUNTY.

13. FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 16.1202 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND
THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE FULFILLED BY RETENTION OF 5.47 AC. AND
REFORESTATION OF 3.69 AC. A FEE—IN-LIEU TO BE PAID FOR THE ADDITIONAL REQUIRED 0.12 AC. OF
REFORESTATION. TOTAL REFORESTATION OBLIGATION IS 3.81 AC. -

14. APFO TRAFFIC STUDY PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, DATED JANUARY 2004.

15. ALL LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION
REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL SHALL BY COMPLIED WITH.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.

STREET LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE.

SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE.

THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL/CEMETARY LOCATIONS ON-SITE.

STREET TREES ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE {ANDSCAPE MANUAL.

A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION.

WP-04—20: A WAIVER PETITION HAS BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED, DATED DECEMBER 18, 2003, TO WAIVE
SECTION 16.115{c) TO PERMIT CLEARING, GRADING, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A PUBLIC ROAD WITHIN A 100-YR
FLOODPLAIN; SECTIONS 16.116(a)(1) AND 16.116(c){2) TO PERMIT CLEARING, GRADING, AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF

A PUBLIC ROAD WITHIN THE 25’ WETLAND BUFFERS AND THE 50’ AND 75’ STREAM BUFFERS, AND SECTION
16.116(b) TO PERMIT CLEARING, GRADING, AND THE CONSTRUCTION Of A PUBLIC ROAD ON STEEP SLOPE AREAS.
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. THE EXISTING RETENTION FCE OF 0.80 ACRES ON LOT 3 MUST BE RELOCATED TO ANOTHER HIGH PRIORITY AREA
ON THIS SITE, AND IT IS IN ADDITION TO THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THIS PROPOSED
RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 3, WURTZER PROPERTY, PER GENERAL NOTE 18 ON F-98-130.

2. ALL IMPACTS TO THE ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE FEATURES MUST BE MINIMIZED. GRADED AREAS MUST BE
RE—-STABILIZED AND RE-VEGETATED. ,

3. THE DEVELOPER MUST OBTAIN ANY REQUIRED PERMITS FOR THE PROPOSED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS.

23. NO CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE 100-YR FLOODPLAIN, WETLANDS, STREAMS,
OR THIER BUFFER, EXCEPT THOSE AREAS SPECIFIED IN WP-04-20. NO CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION
IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS.

24. LOTS 27-30, LOTS 48-51, AND LOTS 55-56 WilLL UTILIZE USE—IN—COMMON DRIVEWAYS. HOWARD COUNTY
STANDARD DETAIL NO. R—6.06 WILL BE UTILIZED FOR THE ENTRANCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE PUBLIC ROAD
AND EACH USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY.

25. REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL, AND MAINTENANCE FOR LOTS 27-30, LOTS 48-51, AND LOTS 55-56
SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE JUNCTION OF EACH PRIVATE USE—iN-COMMON ACCESS EASEMENT AND THE
RIGHT—-OF —WAY OF PROP. ROAD.

26. OLD COLUMBIA PIKE IS A SCENIC ROAD. HOUSES ON LOT 1 AND LOT 2 SHALL BE ORIENTED TO FACE OLD
COLUMBIA PIKE. .

27. TREE PROTECTION FENCING WwitL BE PROVIDED AT THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE WHERE GRADING IS ADJACENT T0O
ENVIRONMENTAL AREAS AND RETENTION FOREST CONSERVATION AREAS.

28. ALL EXISTING HOUSES, SHEDS, DRIVEWAYS, FENCES, AND MISC. STRUCTURES LOCATED ON WURTZER PROPERTY
(PARCEL 264, LOT 3) AND PARCEL 811 ARE TO BE REMOVED.

29. THIS SUBDIVISION COMPLIES WITH THE AMENDED STH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND ZONING REGULATIONS,
BOTH AS AMENDED BY COUNCIL BILL 75-2003.

30. OPEN SPACE LOT 9, LOT 34, AND LOT 43 TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS. OPEN SPACE LOTS 17, . 26, 44, 53 & 63 ARE TO BE
OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA. OPEN SPACE LOT 62 TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY

HOWARD COUNTY.
31. A MINIMUM OF 20" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE.

32. ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF—WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED
ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2—1/2" GALVANIZED
STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE {12 GAUGE — 3’ LONG). A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON THE TOP OF EACH POST. :

PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

| LOTS 7-63

TOLL HOUSE, SECTION 2

OPEN SPACE LOT 36

HOWARD COUNTY DEPTL.

OF REC. AND PARKS

PLAT NO. 7512-7514 "

3 ZONED R-ED - By g\ LoT3s
L 0}
: =N e
3 \ 2. LotT26\ 073 -
LOT 37
© \ s LOT 38 A
S o !
" \ et LOT 39 c
P 515
5 \ . LOT 42 LOT 40
n \ LOT 41
2 prEtEietit 3 i
k<] DI § %% B LOT20
o p A
2 oy s LOT 19
= ' € IO RN NS NN ; 7 LOT 18
e AR NNV Y YN LIRS
SN FPORAG 100-YR Y
‘W(ﬁﬂ.m’ .DR:L'@G NN Gy
i
: NWARAN NNAAN QWA\\\\ gz OPE?)_?I;’?ACE N
NA N\ /\\\\\
A 2D { o
R
d‘ugzbﬂ”@ NNY :(::t\\\\\\\ eI G
o IANW RN

NN
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\)&\\\\\

TM 24 PARCEL 254

X
\.
8%

OPEN SPACE NNy
e LoT4s SRAREDI L B
) ] :
-3 2 \ T
= o DR S ) /
3 sl Ratsteiki B | ~
a2 : LOT 14 2 g o
LOT 16 T 24 PARCEL 255
o7 15 ). e wodps oF TiBER
S LOT 45 3 SPACE LOT 35
o S HENT HOWARD COYUNTY DEPT.
3% B OF REC AND PARKS
LOT13 % PLAT RO. 16426—16431
% ED_R—ED
LOT 47 LOT 12 |
LOT 11 [ - — ———l
LOT 52 —
LOT 10
%.’\6‘ ©t.3\ "9/9 ?%5
@ iR >3
R '%éﬁ:?( N\
TM 24 PARCEL 264 % shelils
WURTZER PROPER QB .
Lor 2 :
PLAT NO. 13918 : ,9
ZONED R—ED v
3 ‘/K* $
255 $
. .M
N St LOT 8
LOT 55 LOT 54 LOT 7 §§
’ E> N

)

SIGNAGE LOCATION CHART
DWG. NO.|  STREET NAME | STATION | OFFSET | FIXTURE/POLE TYPE
_ 7
2 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 0+34 | 28" LEFT ”g;o;"
EET LI N CHAR -
STREET LIGHT LOCATION C T 2 OF 10 | TIBER FALLS DRIVE 2405 |15 RIGHT|  wepeeo Sﬁn ‘25 P
DWG. NO.|  STREET NAME | STATION | OFFSET FIXTURE/POLE TYPE e
’ —10
2 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 0+30 |50 RIGHT | 150—WATT PREMIER POST-TOP FIXTURE 2 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 2+00 |15 RIGHT "STOP AHEAD”
2 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 1415 | 15' LEFT | 150-WATT PREMIER POST-TOP FIXTURE , D3
2 OF 10 | TIBER FALLS DRIVE 3190 |15 RIGHT | 100—WATT PREMIER POST—TOP FIXTURE 3 OF 10 | TIBER FALLS DRIVE | 11479 | 18" LEFT | 4oy NAME SIGN ASSEMBLY
2 OF 10 | TIBER FALLS DRIVE 7+12 |15 RIGHT | 100-WATT PREMIER POST-TOP FIXTURE 2> OF 10 | TIBER FALLS DRIVE 2496 |15 RIGHT| STREF?T NRUbéBER SngND"
2 OF 10 | TIBER FALLS DRIVE 8+85 |21’ RIGHT|100-WATT PREMIER POST—TOP FIXTURE 2 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 5+88 | 15" LEFT #it## TIBER FALLS ROA
3 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 12496 |15' RIGHT | 100-WATT PREMIER POST-TOP FIXTURE § 8§ 18 ;‘ggg EAttg gg'Vg 172+1758 12 g'g*?
; 1 i A v + ' RIGH
3 OF 10 | TIBER FALLS DRIVE 15+05 | 15’ LEFT | 100-WATT PREMIER POST—TOP FIXTURE 3 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 19406 | 15 LBFT
3 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 16+42 | 15 LEFT | 150—WATT PREMIER POST-TOP FIXTURE 4 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE P 1+70 3
3 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 18+85 | 15° LEFT | 100-WATT PREMIER POST—TOP FIXTURE > or 10 oER FALLS DRIVE oreo a7
» + — —
4 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 24+40 | 20° LEFT | 100—WATT PREMIER POST-TOP FIXTURE > OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 9+40 _ "KEEP RIGHT”
4 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE LP 1+48 3 100-WATT PREMIER POST-TOP FIXTURE 3 OF 10 TIBER FALLS DRIVE 24403 -
; 4 -
NOTE: A MINIMUM OF 20' IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ANY OF 10 | TIBER FALLS DRWE | 24+78 \
'STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE : 3 0F 10 | TIBER FALLS DRVE | 13+55 |15° RioHT| "1~ R WARYING Slol W/
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THE WOODS OF TIBER BRANCH //

THE DECISION AND ORDER FOR PB—371 WAS SIGNED BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON 11/10/05.
THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING'S LETTER DATED 12/22/05 GRANTED TENTATIVE ALLOCATIONS
FOR THESE SUBDIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING ALLOCATION SCHEDULE AND MILESTONES:

VICINITY MAP
SCALE 1"=2000’

BENCHMARK NO. 1: COUNTY CONTROL #24FB
N 582652.103 £ 1364255.930
ELEV. = 423.282

BENCHMARK NO. 2: COUNTY CONTROL #2413
N 580648.911 E 1364974.459
ELEV. =

MILESTONE CHART

PHASE NO. TENTATIVE ALLOCATION FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION MILESTONES
ALLOCATIONS YEAR
FOLLOWING THE SIGNATURE DATE OF THE SP—-04-14
PHASE 1 9 2008 PLAN ORIGINALS BUT BEFORE 04--22-06
PHASE 2 26 2009 BETWEEN 7/1/06 AND 11/1/06
PHASE 3 17 2010 BETWEEN 07/1/07 AND 11/1/07

OWNERS

PARCEL ‘264, LOT 3
MARY K. WURTZER

4020 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
PARCEL ‘811’
EDWARD F. & EUZABETH A, MCGINTY

3937 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

DEVELOPER

TRINITY QUALITY HOMES
3675 PARK AVE., STE. 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(410)" 480-0023

COORDINATE TABLE
POINT NORTHING EASTING POINT NORTHING EASTING
1 580237.10 1365030.92 16 582218.73 1366437.82
2 581020.18 1364768.37 17 582092.22 1366341.60
3 581142.50 1364884.34 18 582063.68 1366264.64
4 581029.78 1364923.95 19 582072.91 1366232.42
5 581127.65 1365202.42 20 502014.05 1366132.31
6 581406.11 1365104.55 21 581986.47 1366033.92
7 581308.25 1364826.09 22 581980.31 1365963.54
8 581195.52 1364865.70 23 581970.69 1365733.68
9 581073.20 1364749.73 24 582057.21 1365717.89
10 581259.33 1364684.32 25 581809.70 1365335.19
1 582107.40 1364496.87 26 581479.54 1365321.56
12 582311.54 1365264.60 27 581001.22 1365558.63
13 582415.04 1365664.40 28 580855.62 1365351.76
14 582476.67 1365905.35 29 580767.74 1365352.37
15 582397.00 1366440.71 30 580591.42 1365482.76
SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.

COVER SHEET 1 OF 10
PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN 2 OF 10
PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN 3 OF 10
PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN 4 OF 10
GRADING AND SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN 5 OF 10
GRADING AND SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN 6 OF 10
GRADING AND SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN 7 OF 10
LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN 8 OF 10
LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN 9 OF 10
LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN | 10 OF 10

COVER SHEET

THE WOODS OF TIBER BRANCH 1/
A RESUBDIVISION OF WURTZER PROPERTY, LOT 3
AND SUBDIVISION OF PARCEL '811', MCGINTY PROPERTY

LOTS 1-63
TAX MAP 24 BLOCK 18 PARCELS 264’ & '811°
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
REF.: F~98—130, WP—04-20 PR 37| -

.RDBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

-ENEINEERS ¢+ SURVEYORS + PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
ELuicoTT CITy, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961

DESIGN BY: RHV
DRAWN BY: CMH
CHECKED BY: RHV
DATE: JANUARY 2006
SCALE: 1"=50
) W.0. NO.: 034300 1 SHEET 1 O
’F'E’SE'RT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 oF

SP-04-014
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L e N 88 i e OWED Ao\ EASEMENT #2° MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART
>V o > EVE S . 5 P SN AZ8EACT Ry LOT NO. GROSS AREA PIPESTEM AREA MINIMUM LOT SIZE
> D/§’ > é‘;é’ / A &{% PARKS A g 1 8,201 SF 1,131 SF 7,070 SF
______ > v /& > >Cq ,? © &’?// D X > ! g 2 12,552 SF 1,581 SF 10,971 SF
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Bt et C1 42.99’ 50.00’ 49°15'46" 22.92° N 10°31'57” W 41.68
?'ﬂ ~ C2 166.50" | 350.00° 27°15’21” 84.85’ N 00°28°'16" E 164.93
- C3 220.02' | 400.00° 31°30'57" 112.87° N 02°36'04" E 217.26’
2 N\ ex N C4 255.68' | 350.00° 41°51'22" 133.85° N 02°34'08" W 250.04°
£, C5 102.64° | 150.00° 39°12'24" 53.42° N 4306°01" W 100.65’
;\ 5% / C6 256.31° 150.00: 97°54’12” 172.255’ N 13‘45:07: W 226.25°
~ Y. C7 125.96° | 250.00 28°52'05" 64.35 N 49°38°'02" E 124.63’
C8 49.471’ 250.00’ 11°19°'27” 24.79’ N 69°43'48" E 49.33
S v C9 29.86’ 100.00° 17°06°35" 15.04’ N 8356°49" E 29.75°
~REMOV! @

APPROVEIL

PLANNING BOARD
of HOWARD COUNTY

DATE

prm——

PENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPT. OF PLANNING AND
ZONING OF

¥ ARD COUNTY)

BLANNING DIFEL >
Q
W)
N
[<o]
© OWNERS
- PARCEL '264’, LOT 3
W MARY K. WURTZER

4020 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE
N 581,750 . ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

PARCEL ‘811’
EDWARD F. & ELIZABETH A. MCGINTY
3937 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

DEVELOPER

TRINITY QUALITY HOMES
3675 PARK AVE., STE. 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(410) 480—0023

MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART

LOT NO. GROSS AREA PIPESTEM AREA MINIMUM LOT SIZE

1 8,201 SF 1,131 SF 7,070 SF
2 12,552 SF 1,581 SF 10,971 SF
8 10,378 SF 1,784 SF 8,594 SF
14 10,488 SF 2,096 SF 8,392 SF
27 13,315 SF 1,599 SF 11,716 SF
28 9,470 SF 1,023 SF 8,447 SF
29 9,060 SF 477 SF 8,583 SF
42 24,606 SF 1,879 SF 22,727 SF
48 7,777 SF 635 SF 7,142 SF
49 9,781 SF 1,088 SF 8,693 SF
50 10,616 SF 1,126 SF 9,490 SF
51 9,119 SF 584 SF 8,535 SF
55 13,504 SF 1,312 SF 12,192 SF

56 12,373 SF 1245 SF 11,128 SF

PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN

THE WOODS OF TIBER BRANCH 11
A RESUBDIVISION OF WURTZER PROPERTY, LOT 3

TAX MAP 24 BLOCK 18
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT
REF.: F—98-130, WP—-04-20

LOTS 1-63

AND SUBDIVISION OF PARCEL '811', MCGINTY- PROPERTY

PARCELS 264’ & ‘811’

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

.RDBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

-ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS *+ PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET
ELLicOTT CITY, MD 21043

TEL: 410.461.7666
FAX: 410.461.8961
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SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION

BrB2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED c
BrC2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
BrC3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED C
BrD2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
BrD3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED C
Brf BRANDYWINE LOAM, 25 TO 60 PERCENT SLOPES C
Co CODORUS SILT LOAM C
GnB2 GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED c
KeB2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D
KeC2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D
MIB2 MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
MIC2 MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
MsD MONTALTO AND RELAY VERY STONY SILT LOAMS, 3 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B/C
NeC2 NESHAMINY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
WaB WATCHUNG SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES D
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GRADING AND SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN

THE WOODS OF TIBER BRANCH 1/
A RESUBDIVISION OF WURTZER PROPERTY, LOT 3
AND SUBDIVISION OF PARCEL '811', MCGINTY PROPERTY

LOTS 1-62

TAX MAP 24 BLOCK 18 PARCELS ’264’ & ’'811°

2ND ELECTION DISTRICT

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

REF.: F—-98—-130, WP—-04-20

OWNERS

.RDBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

-ENGINEERS ¢+ SURVEYORS ¢ PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
ELLicOTT CIiTY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961

PARCEL '264', LOT 3
MARY K. WURTZER

4020 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
PARCEL ‘811’
EDWARD F. & ELIZABETH A. MCGINTY

3937 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

DEVELOPER

TRINITY QUALITY HOMES
3675 PARK AVE., STE. 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(410) 480-0023
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Z \ PROP. STREET SIGNS v +
» /| STORMWATER N Wik - %BL}C foYR F\LOODPL\AIN\, SUPER SILT FENCE SSF
¥ MANAGEMENT" » PRV T (FAS X " DRAINAGE & UTILITY, \ LOD
. N[ TN EA}:‘EMENT\ e LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
x/—é\ EARTHDIKE —
N STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
OPENSPACE LOT V v L : ; ENTRANCE SCE
12 No /1 s BRIz A ~ ‘ ' ¥ w“?}" s Y hr . o ' ' EROSION CONTROL MATTING GBS
N SEASEMENT #32¢ s asNee - 2o T e A SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP
bt e D35S ACE S { g , AEX D ERAEE L N e s : - = BrB2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
o WA e BrC2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED c
. BrC3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED C
BrD2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED c
BrD3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED c
Brf BRANDYWINE LOAM, 25 TO 60 PERCENT SLOPES c
Co CODORUS SILT LOAM c
GnB2 GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED c
KeB2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D
KeC2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D
MIB2 MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
MIC2 MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
MsD MONTALTO AND RELAY VERY STONY SILT LOAMS, 3 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B/C
NeC2 NESHAMINY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
WaB WATCHUNG SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES D
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SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP
BrB2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
BrC2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
BrC3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED C
BrD2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
BrD3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED C
BrF BRANDYWINE LOAM, 25 TO 60 PERCENT SLOPES C
Co CODORUS SILT LOAM C
GnB2 GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
KeB2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D
KeC2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D
MIB2 MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
MIC2 MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED 8
MsD MONTALTO AND RELAY VERY STONY SILT LOAMS, 3 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES 8/C
NeC2 NESHAMINY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
WaB WATCHUNG SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES D
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SEE "LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION
GUIDELINES FOR BALTIMORE—
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN
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SEE "LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES”
FOR SUPPORTING TREES LARGER
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SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
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k 2.
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Co CODORUS SILT LOAM C
GnB2 GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED c EXISTING FOREST E
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2 1 : ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 DEVELOPER _ AREA (RETENTION)
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TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL
SOILS LEGEND
SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP
BrB2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
BrC2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
BrC3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED C
BrD2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
BrD3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED C
Brf BRANDYWINE LOAM, 25 TO 60 PERCENT SLOPES C
Co CODORUS SILT LOAM C
GnB2 GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED c
KeB2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D
KeC2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D
MiB2 MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
MIC2 MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
MsD MONTALTO AND RELAY VERY STONY SILT LOAMS, 3 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B/C
NeC2 NESHAMINY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
WaB WATCHUNG SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES D
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SCHEDULE D: STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE A: PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
AREA LANDSCAPING-TYPE 'B' BUFFER
CATEGORY SWMF 1 | SWMF 2 | SWMF 3 CATEGORY PERIM@%A&CEF';‘RT oganEs

LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 553 467 380’

CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION YES* - - PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
(YES, NO, AND LINEAR FEET) 118’ - - LANDSCAPE TYPE A A A A A A A
CREDIT FOR OTHER LANDSCAPING — — — LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY, 1456’ 541’ 178’ 794 88’ 410’ 430

(YES, NO, AND %) - - - PERIMETER/FRONTAGE

NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED 435 - - CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION YES* - - YES* YES* YES* YES*
SHADE TREES 1:50 9 9 8 (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET 415’ - - 485’ 88’ 410° 430’
EVERGREEN TREES 1:40 11 12 10 DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)

NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDED CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM - = - - = - -
SHADE TREES 9 9 8 (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET - - - - - - -
EVERGREEN TREES 11 12 10 DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)

SHRUBS - - - NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED (LF REMAINING) 1041’ - - 309’ 88’ 410 430’

*EXISTING WOODS TO REMAIN SHADE TREES 1:60 17 1:60 9 1:60 3 1:60 5 1:60 O 1:60 0 1:60 O

EVERGREEN TREES - - - - - - -
SHRUBS - - - - - - -
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
SHADE TREES 17 9 3 5 0 0 0
EVERGREEN TREES - - - - - - -
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - - - - - -
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - ~ - - - -
(DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS
”Ilo }os BELOW IF NEEDED)
S A A ADJACENT TO ADJ. TO
PR 31»1 CATEGORY PERIMETER PROPERTIES ROADWAY
A PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION 8 9 10 12 13 14 11
LANDSCAPE TYPE A A A A A A A
LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY 534’ 253’ 307’ 710’ 885’ 860’ 29’
PERIMETER /FRONTAGE
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION YES* YES* - - YES* YES* -
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET 534’ 219’ - - 300’ 441’ -
DESCRIBE BELOW If NEEDED)
CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM = - - = - - -
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET - - - - - - -
DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)

P » NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED (LF REMAINING) 534’ 34 - - 585" 419’ -
- SHADE TREES 1:60 © 1:60 0 1:60 5 1:60 12 | 1:60 10 1:60 7 1:50 1
- s - - ey , . EVERGREEN TREES - - - - - - 1:40 1

I - - /,/ 3 N6 SHRUBS - - - - - - -

/ // s 7 7 - L~ > NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED

e - SHADE TREES 0 0 5 12 10 7 1

2 / -’ FORESTgCONS_ERVATION EVERGREEN TREES - - oY) - - - 1
/ . g

by, . OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - - - - - ~

/ EASEMENT #6: 0.32 AC. SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - - - - - ~

REFORE éT ATlON S (DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS

' AR BELOW IF NEEDED)

! . 3 —_

¢ @ [ P Ve ] s

/ I

*EXISTING WOODS TO REMAIN

**22 ADDITIONAL LEYLAND CYPRESS TO PLACED 7 LF APART TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BUFFERING FROM MR. WURTZER'S PROPERTY.

(WURTZER PROPERTY, LOT 1)
GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, CONFORM TO THE MOST
CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LCAMW PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL CERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING.

3. FINAL LOCATION OF PLAN MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS.
PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING.

THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN.

DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT

TREES SHALL NOT BE

IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE,

FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING PROVIDED PER THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL TO BE POSTED WITH
THE DEVELOPER’S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $36,600.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 95 SHADE TREES AND THE

REQUIRED 56 EVERGREEN TREES.

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT TABLE
TOTAL RETENTION: 5.47 AC.
TOTAL REFORESTATION: 3.69 AC.

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 1

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 6

REFORESTATION 0.29 AC. TOTAL| REFORESTATION 0.32 AC. TOTAL
TOTAL AREA FCE 1 0.29 AC. TOTAL AREA FCE 6 0.32 AC.
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 2 FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 7
RETENTION AREA 2A 2.47 AC. REFORESTATION 0.79 AC. TOTAL
RETENTION AREA 2B 0.07 AC.
e G TotaL|  TOTAL AREA FCE 7 0.79 AC.
REFORESTATION AREA 2C  0.02 AC. FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 8
REFORESTATION AREA 2D 0.22 AC. RETENTION AREA 8A 0.30 AC. TOTAL
REFORESTATION AREA 2E  0.07 AC. REFORESTATION AREA 8B  0.07 AC.
/ 0.31 AC. TOTAL| REFORESTATION AREA 8C 0.03 AC.
o . — pins
s (e e 32 — TOTAL AREA FCE 2 2.85 AC. 0.10 AC. TOTAL
NESALWENL? Yo L&E REST CONSERVATION FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 3 TOTAL AREA FCE 8 0.40 AC.
! T LN ST EASEMENT #5:2.18 AC. RETENTION AREA 3A 0.25 AC. TOTAL | FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 9
4,184 ON-SITE}R.0: -~ REFORESTATION: 1.64 AC. REFORESTATION AREA 3B 0.03 AC. RETENTION AREA 9A 1.12 AC. TOTAL
-/,
- Y K RETENTION: 0.54 AC. REFORESTATION AREA 3C  0.07 AC. REFORESTATION AREA 9B 0.04 AC. TOTAL
0.10 AC. TOTAL| TOTAL AREA FCE 9 1.16 AC.
i i
B TOTAL AREA FCE 3 0.35 AC. FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 10
& FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 4 RETENTION AREA 10A 0.47 AC. TOTAL
RETENTION AREA 4A 0.25 AC. TOTAL| REFORESTATION AREA 10B 0.08 AC. TOTAL
REFORESTATION AREA 4B 0.02 AC. TOTAL|  ToTAL AREA FCE 10 0.55 AC.
HOWARD COUNTY TOTAL AREA FCE 4 0.27 AC.
FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 5
ZONED R-20
NET TRAGT AREA. RETENTION AREA 5A 0.54 AC. TOTAL
A TOTAL TRACT AREA 36.83 AC REFORESTATION AREA 5B  1.64 AC. TOTAL
B. AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 4.24 AC
AREA OF BG&E EASEMENT 527 AC TOTAL AREA FCE 5 2.18 AC.
C. AREA TO REMAIN IN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 0.00 AC
D. NET TRACT AREA 27.32 AC
LAND USE CATEGORY

INPUT THE NUMBER ”"1” UNDER THE APPROPIATE LAND USE
ZONING, AND LIMIT TO ONLY ONE ENTRY. ZONED R-ED.

ARA MDR  IDA HDR  MPD  CIA

0 0 0 1 0 0
NO WOODY BUFFER E. AFFOREST THRESHOLD 15% X D = 4.10 AC
F. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 20% X D = 5.46 AC
EXISTING FOREST COVER:
PROP. STREET LIGHT @ 150-WATT POST TOP G EXISTING FOREST COVER (EXCLUDING FLOODPLAIN) 20.73 AC
H. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE AFFORESTATION THRESHOLD 16.63 AC.
XX 100-WATT POST TOP |~ AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 15.27 AC.
BREAK EVEN POINT:
PROP. STREET SIGNS v + J. BREAK EVEN POINT 8.52 AC
K. CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION 12.21 AC
LMIT OF DISTURBANCE LOD PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING:
L. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED 15.26 AC
LANDSCAPE PERIMETER e cevccesce o M. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED 547 AC
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS:
SOILS LEGEND FOREST CONSERVATION SIGN . N. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 3.82 AC
- SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP P. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 0.00 AC
BrB2 BRANDYWINE LOAM. 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C - Q. CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 0.01 AC
BrC2__| BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C 0 R. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED (N+P-0Q) LI
- BrC3 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED ¢ 9 T. TOTAL REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION REQUIRED 3.81 AC
RN, < BrD2 BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C A
BrDS | BRANDYWINE LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED ¢ N OBLIGATION TO BE FULLFILLED BY RETENTION OF 5.47 AC ($47,654.64),
- et T O, 20 10 B0 PEReRT < L REFORESTATION OF 3.69 AC. ($80,368.20) AND FEE—IN—LIEU PAYMENT
onB2 GLENVILLE SILT LOAM. 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED c N 581,750 E§§6-2%E6OR)EMA|NING 0.12 AC. OF REQUIRED 3.81 AC. OF REFORESTATION.
KeB2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D A
KeC2 KELLY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED D TOTAL FINANCIAL SURETY OBLIGATION IS $130,636.44 AC.
MIB2 MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
- Vico MANOR LOAM. 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES. MODERATELY ERODED = THE EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT SHOWN ON F—98—130
MsD MONTALTO AND RELAY VERY STONY SILT LOAMS, 3 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B/C TO BE ABANDONED. AN ABANDONMENT FEE OF $1.00 PER SF ($34,848.00)
/ NeC2 NESHAMINY SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B TO BE PAID TO HOWARD COUNTY.
WaB WATCHUNG SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES D
PAGES 16 & 20 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY

FOREST CONSERVATION AND LANDSCAPE PLAN

THE WOODS OF TIBER BRANCH I/
A RESUBDIVISION OF WURTZER PROPERTY, LOT 3

TAX MAP 24 BLOCK 18
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT
REF.: F—-98-130, WP—-04-20

AND SUBDIVISION OF PARCEL '811', MCGINTY PROPERTY
LOTS 1-63

PARCELS '264’ & '811°

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

Y R
PR, QUALRED PROFESINA
OWNERS

-ENGINEERS e SURVEYORS + PLANNERS

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

8407 MAIN STREET

ELuicorT CiTy, MD 21043

TEL: 410.461.7666
FAX: 410.461.8961

PARCEL '264', LOT 3
MARY K. WURTZER
4020 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
PARCEL ‘811"
EDWARD F. & ELIZABETH A. MCGINTY
3837 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE
ELUCOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

DEVELOPER

TRINITY QUALITY HOMES
3675 PARK AVE., STE. 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(410) 480—0023

R Y

JT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193

DESIGN BY: RHV
DRAWN BY: CMH
CHECKED BY: RHV
DATE: JANUARY 2006
SCALE: 1"=50

W.0. NO- 03-43.00
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